
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT (RATNAGIRI)

Month : December 2022

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Month : November 2022

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 GeM 21/06/2022 Two packets 12/07/2022 2 Nil Yes 30/11/2024

2 GeM 15/10/2022 Two packets 26/10/2022 4 Yes 30/11/2024

Month : October 2022

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/3/2022 IREPS 07/07/2022 Open 29/07/2022 11 NO 24,07,973/- 23/12/2022

Month : September 2022

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Month : August 2022

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/RN/EL/T/1B/3TG/
2022 Bid no GEM/2022/
B/2280270
Dated: 21-06-2022

Goods Transportation service - Monthly Based 
Service - Outside city within state; Machinery & 
Equipment, Swaraj mazda SML Duel Cabin truck 
or similar Minimum 3 Ton capacity for 
transportation of Railway TRD materials and 5 
Numbers of men; Swaraj mazda for Elctrical dept, 
Ratnagiri.

02 - (1) M/s Jai Bhavani 
Logistics, 2) M/s 
Subhashis Chatterjee

GEMC 
511687714583978 
Dated 11/11/2022.

M/s Jai Bhavani 
Logistics,

1,02,22,572/-

KR/RN/EL/T/1A/SUV-
4/2022 Bid no 
GEM/2022/B/2644693
Dated: 15-10-2022

Monthly Basis Cab & Taxi Hiring Services - SUV; 
2500 km x 320 hours; Local 24*7

02 - (1) M/s Jai Bhavani 
Logistics, 2) M/s Yogesh 
M Satpute, Miraj 

02 – 1) M/s M P Sales & Services 
2) M/s Goutami taxi & car rental 
transport private limited,

GEMC-
511687734067452 
Dated 15/11/2022.

M/s Jai Bhavani 
Logistics,

54,93,960/-

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Provision of Highmast lighting arrangement for 
platform no 2 at Indapur station  in Ratnagiri region of 
KRCL

03 - (1) M/s Balaji Assocites, 
Nagpur (2) M/s Alpha 
Techno Electricals, Navi 
Mumbai (3) M/s Illumination 
Enterprises, Mumbai 

08 - (1) M/s SRP enterprises, 
Solapur (2) M/s Goodluck and 
engineers, Satara (3) M/s Hasti 
Associates, Mumbai. (4) M/s Karthik 
Construction, Thane (5) M/s Abhang 
Associates, Thane (6) M/s Nirakar 
Engineering pvt ltd, Uttar Kannada 
(7) M/s tushar Electricals, Ichalkarnji 
(8) M/s Om Laxmi Enterprises, 
Samastipur

KR/RN/EL/T3/2022 dtd 
24/10/2022.

M/s Balaji Assocites, 
Nagpur 

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion



Month : July 2022

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/8/2021 IREPS 16/03/2022 Open tender 07/04/2022 1 1) M/s P R Garde, Ratnagiri. Nil Yes M/s P R Garde, Ratnagiri. 24,80,584/- 19/07/2024

Month : June 2022

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/6/2021 IREPS 07/04/2022 Open tender 28/04/2022 3 Nil Yes 1,24,17,744/- 11/07/2024

Month : May 2022

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/9/2021 IREPS 30/03/2022 Single Tender 12/04/2022 1 Nil Yes M/s M/s Johnson Lifts   15,73,038/- 09/05/2025

2 KR/RN/EL/T/5/2021 IREPS 07/04/2022 Open tender 28/04/2022 1 Nil Yes 4,73,826/- 10/05/2024

Month : April 2022

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Month : March 2022

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Annual Maintenance contract for pumping 
installations provided at stations, colonies & other 
service buildings in Ratnagiri Region of KRCL.

KR/RN/EL/T/8/2021 dtd 
20/07/2022.

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Annual Maintenance Contract for lighting 
arrangment provided in various service buildings, 
installations, stations etc. in Ratnagiri region 
between Roha (Excluding) to Madure (including) 
stations, on Konkan Railway route in the state of 
Maharastra.

1) M/s Megarail power 
projects LLP – Thane.      2) 
M/s Illumination Enterprises, 
Mumbai.        3) M/s Rajson 
Electrons, Nashik.

KR/RN/EL/T/6/2021 dtd 
09/06/2022.

M/s Megarail power 
projects LLP – Thane.

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Reconditioning and “Comprehensive Annual 
Maintenance Contract for Escalator at Kankavali 
Railway station under Ratnagiri Region of Konkan 
Railway” for a period of three years in the state of 
Maharashtra.

(1) M/s M/s Johnson 
Lifts   

KR/RN/EL/T/9/2021 
Dated 10/05/2022.

Annual Maintenance Contract for Generator sets 
provided for standby power supply arrangement in 
Ratnagiri  region of KRCL.

(1) M/s Deev GEN set 
sales and services, 
Valsad.

KR/RN/EL/T/5/2021  
Dated 11/05/2022.

M/s Deev GEN set 
sales and services, 
Valsad.

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion



Month : February 2022

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

Nil

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/RN/EL/T/3A/2021 IREPS 29/11/2021 Open tender 20/12/2021 01 Nil Yes 1,95,426/- 16/01/2024

“Last updated on 30.12.2022”

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Month : January 2022

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Annual Comprehensive Maintenance contract for 
13 nos. passenger capacity lift at Ratnagiri Station 
of Konkan Railway route under Ratnagiri region in 
the state of Maharashtra.

(1) M/s Sawant Bandhu 
Power solution, 
Ratnagiri

KR/RN/EL/T/3A/2021  
Dated 17/01/2022.

M/s Sawant Bandhu 
Power solution, 
Ratnagiri


	2022

